AGENDA SUMMARY

The City of Daytona Beach
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Meeting Date: | 05/02/2018
Fire Department
STAFF CONTACT: First Agenda Action:
Dru Driscoll '
ITEM TITLE: Second Agenda Action:
East Volusia Local Govemment Fire-Rescue and EMS
Interlocal Agreement - Extension

ACTION (check one): Presentation [ ] Discussion [ | Resolution [X] Ordinance []
Resolution — PUBLIC HEARING [_] Ordinance on first reading — PUBLIC HEARING |

IS ITEM BUDGETED: YES | | NO [X] BUDGET $ 0
TOTAL COST $ 0

VISION PLAN/STRATEGIC PLANNING INITIATIVE: ity _of Life - Provide for the safety of the
citizens and visitors of Daytona Beach.

BACKGROUND: Resolution approving the Sixth Amendment of the Interlocal Agreement for East Volusia
Local Government Fire-Rescue and Emergency Medical Services Automatic Aid and Closest Unit Response
System. The current interlocal agreement to provide continuous fire-rescue and EMS services in times of need is
set to expire on September 30, 2018. The sixth amendment allows for a 4-year extension of the existing
ent until September 30, 2022. There is a no fee associated with the reciprocal agreement. Partnerin
govemments: Ormond Beach. Holly Hill, South Daytona, Daytona Beach Shores, Port Orange, Ponce Inlet, New
Smyrna B Edgewater. '

-| STAFF/BOARD RECOMMENDATION: Fire Chief Recommends Approval

REVIEWED BY AS REQUIRED:
DEPT/DIVISION HEAD | PURCHASING LEGAL CITY MANAGER
DATE: 4/1é/1s DATE: DATE: DATE:

/

Updated 01/11



